

City of Des Plaines

Office of the Mayor

1420 Miner Street Des Plaines, IL 60016 Tel: 847-391-5301 Fax: 847-391-5378

MEMORANDUM

DATE

July 2, 2015

TO:

Michael Bartholomew, City Manager

FROM:

Matthew J. Bogusz, Mayor

RE:

Proclamation

At the beginning of the July 20, 2015 City Council Meeting, I will be presenting a proclamation to Deputy Police Chief Nick Treantafeles recognizing his service to the City of Des Plaines.

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR CITY OF DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, Nick Treantafeles served the City of Des Plaines Police Department since June 27, 1983; and

WHEREAS, Nick Treantafeles retired after thirty-two (32) years of service with the City of Des Plaines on July 16, 2015;

WHEREAS, Nick Treantafeles began his career on June 27, 1983 as a Police Officer and was promoted to Evidence Technician on January 6, 1992, promoted to Detective on April 1, 1998, promoted to Sergeant on August 7, 2000, promoted to Commander on October 1, 2006 and finally to Deputy Chief of Police on October 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Nick Treantafeles received two (2) Police Department Commendations, seven (7) Honorable Mentions and twenty (20) Letters of Appreciation; and

WHEREAS, Nick Treantafeles has completed additional Law Enforcement Courses through Northwestern University Center for Public Safety, University of Illinois Police Training Institute and the Federal Bureau of Investigation; and

WHEREAS, this Proclamation is shared with the residents of Des Plaines.

Now, therefore, I, MATTHEW J. BOGUSZ, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF DES PLAINES, do hereby issue this proclamation in honor of

NICK TREANTAFELES

Dated this 20th day of July, 2015

Matthew J. Bogusz, Mayor



City of Des Plaines

Office of the Mayor

1420 Miner Street Des Plaines, IL 60016 Tel: 847-391-5301 Fax: 847-391-5378

MEMORANDUM

DATE

July 9, 2015

TO:

Michael Bartholomew, City Manager

FROM:

Matthew J. Bogusz, Mayor

RE:

Proclamation

At the beginning of the July 20, 2015 City Council Meeting, I will be presenting a Proclamation to Des Plaines resident Kaney O'Neill, who was named the 2015 Vetrepreneur of the Year by the National Veteran-Owned Business Association's magazine Vetrepreneur.

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS

- WHEREAS, Kaney O'Neill, a Des Plaines resident, was named the 2015 Woman Vetrepreneur of the Year by the National Veteran-Owned Business Association's magazine Vetrepreneur; and
- WHEREAS, Kaney O'Neill suffered a terrible injury while serving in the Navy as a Seaman Apprentice (E-1); and
- WHEREAS, Kaney O'Neill is a shining example of how the intangible skills ingrained in military training, like leadership and overcoming adversity, create the recipe for entrepreneurial success; and
- WHEREAS, Kaney O'Neill, owner of ONeill Contractors, Inc., personifies what a successful woman vetrepreneur is all about; and
- WHEREAS, Kaney O'Neill's hard work, determination and ability serve as a shining example for residents of Des Plaines.

Now, therefore, I, MATTHEW J. BOGUSZ, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF DES PLAINES, do hereby issue this proclamation in honor of

Des Plaines Resident Kaney O'Neill

Dated this 20th day of July, 2015

Matthew J. Bogusz, Mayor